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| Two Step

by DometicJ

8541001.40

Two Step

Basement Hardware
Monocromatic

Model

8541001.400B Polar White

OH Mende Polar White

8541001.400R Champagne
8541001.400S Satin
8541001.400U Black

PARTSLIST

MODEL

8541001.400(X)
Hardware

Form No. 3308141.005 11/02
©2002 Dometic Corporation

LaGrange, IN 46761




8541001.400(X) Two Step Hardware

Part Number

Iltem No. Description
1 Kit, Back Channel (2req.)
Al Pad, .25" x 2" x 32" (2 req.)
A2 Screw, #10-12 x.50" Torq (4 req.)
A3 TopBracket
A4 Label, Keep Hands Clear (2 req.)
2 Kit, Front Channel (2 req.)
Bl Decal, Warning Secure Hardware
B2 Travel Lock Assembly
B3 Decal, Two Step
Arm Assembly, Top (2 req.)
Arm Assembly, Bottom
Arm, Asm., Spring Loaded, Bottom
Hardware Kit-ltems not shown
Cl1l Screw, 14-10 x 2.75" HHW-BIK. (4 req.)
C2 Screw, 14-10 x 2.00" HHW-BIK. (4 req.)
C3 Screw, 10-16 x .75 BIk. (4 req.)
C4 Cover, Screw (2req.)
C5 Screw, S 6-20 x .44 HW (2 req.)
C6 Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20 x .75" SS (2 req.)
C7 Washer, Lock (2 req.)
C8 Rivet, Oscar 3/16" x 1" (4 req.)
C9 Cover Asm., Bottom Bracket (2 req.)
D1 Decal, A& E
C10Spacer
7. Bushing, Split RH Only (2 Req.)
8. Pin,.375" x 2.93" (4 Req.)
9. Pin,.375"x 2.68" (4 Req.)
10. Pin, .375" x 2.50" (2 Req.)
11. Roto Clip (10 Req.)
12. Bushing, Split .250" (4 Req.)
13. Bushing, Split .500" (4 Req.)
14. Bushing, Split .625" (4 Req.)
15. Strut Assembly (2 req.)
16. EZ Pull Rod, Gray
17. Bracket, Bottom (2 req.)
18. Cover, FrontChannel (2Req.)

ook, w

Customer Option-Not Required
Kit, Stand Off Bracket
E1 Standoff, Top (2req.)
E2 Pad(6req.)
E3 Standoff, Bottom (2req.)

*Replace (X) with Color Code
from Color Chart Below.

Part Number Color
Code Chart

B = Polar White

H = Mende Polar White
R =Champagne

S = Satin

U = Black

*3308193.006(X)
3307825.004
3108938.105
*3109140.008(X)
3109661.003
*3308196.009(X)
3109714.000
+3109743.d =)
3307846.015
*3307681.001(X)
*3307745.004(X)
*3307753.008(X)
*3108391.065(X)
3104499.094
3104499.086
310359.013
*3108404.009(X)
310359.012
3104176.205
3101746.034
113008
*3109752.000(X)
3109298.012
*3307943.005(X)
3307762.116
3307737.001
3307737.019
3307737.027
3307738.017
3307762.124
3307762.132
3307762.140
3108392.121
830152.102
*3109141.006(X)
*3307803.001(X)

3108710.199
3109730.006
3108708.094
3109506.109


bates
B2 Is not a replaceable part. Oder front channel assembly
2-17-05 per Dale Melenia & Bob Bates
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B2 Is not a replaceable part. Oder front channel assembly
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